
XAVIER ARCHERY SCHEDULE - Winter 2023

Sun Jan 8 Competition Team Tryouts Ben Avery FITA Range
Signup for a tryout time on the SUG sent out

Thurs Jan 12 Competition Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm

Fri Jan 13 Development Team practice Loyola Hall basement
1:00-3:00pm *signup required

Sun Jan 15 Mock Tournament, All teams practice BASF FITA Range
11:00am-3:00pm

Fri Jan 20 Dev Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm *signup required

Fri Jan 20 Comp Team practice Loyola Hall basement
4:30-6:30pm

Sat Jan 21 NASP January Qualifier BASF FITA Range
TBD

Thurs Jan 26 Comp Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm

Fri Jan 27 Dev Team practice Loyola Hall basement
1:00-3:00pm- *signup required

Sun Jan 29 Mock Tournament, All teams practice BASF FITA Range
11:00am-3:00pm

Fri Feb 3 Dev Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm *signup required

Fri Feb 3 Comp Team practice Loyola Hall basement
4:30-6:30pm

Sat Feb 4 Arete Prep Fun Shoot Arete Prep, Gilbert
TBD

Thurs Feb 9 Comp Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm

Fri Feb 10 Dev Team practice Loyola Hall basement
1:00-3:00pm *signup required



Sun Feb 12 Cupid’s Challenge, All team practice BASF FITA Range
11:00am-3:00pm

Fri Feb 17 Dev Team practice Loyola Hall basement
2:30-4:30pm *Signup required

Sat Feb 18 Comp Team practice, 11:00am-1:00pm Loyola Hall basement

Sun Feb 19 Mock Tournament, All teams practice BASF FITA Range

Fri Feb 24 Xavier Comp and Dev Teams practice Loyola Hall basement
3:30-5:30pm

Sat Feb 25 AZ NASP 2023 State Championship Ben Avery FITA Range

Sat Feb 25 XCP Disneyland Trip

Coaches:
Kelsey Gerchar, Xavier Head Coach 602.361.0192, kgerchar@xcp.org
Lisa Fischer, Brophy Head Coach 602.448.9755, lfischer@brophyprep.org
Scott Wagy, Brophy/Xavier Senior Technical Coach 602.725.2625
Carmen Gunn, Brophy/Xavier & JOAD Technical Coach  602.320.5132, 3GArcheryAZ@gmail.com
John Campo, Xavier Assistant Coach
Lauren Fisko, Xavier Assistant Coach
Elisa Salcido-Chavez, Xavier Assistant Coach
Ana Bhatti, Brophy/Xavier Line Coach
Ashley Lynch, Xavier Assistant Coach
Louie Downing, Xavier Assistant Coach

Map and Directions to Ben Avery World Archery/ FITA Range

Ben Avery Shooting Facility
4044 W. Black Canyon Blvd.
Phoenix, Arizona 85086
623 582-8313
623 582-5317 fax

Outdoor Ranges:
Take Interstate 17 North to exit 223A/AZ 74 West Carefree Hwy. After exiting the
ramp, continue past the stop light. Stay on the left lane until you reach an intersection,
Archery Drive. Stay on Archery Drive, past the 4 way road, past Calle Silhouetta until
you reach the dirt road on your left

Map:



https://azgfd-portal-wordpress-pantheon.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/archive/Archery-
Range-Map_Aug2021.pdf

https://azgfd-portal-wordpress-pantheon.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/archive/Archery-Range-Map_Aug2021.pdf
https://azgfd-portal-wordpress-pantheon.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/archive/Archery-Range-Map_Aug2021.pdf

